

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H23000155833 3)))



H230001558333ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:			2023 SEC
	Division of Corporations		20 2
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6381	023 APR ECRETI
From:			<u>A</u> t x
	Account Name	: CAPITOL SERVICES, INC.	HAR 26
	Account Number	: 120160000017	v,-< ,
	Phone	: (855)498-5500	SEL PH
	Fax Number	: (800)432-3622	T S
		for this business entity to be used for	
annu	al report mailin	gs. Enter only one email address please	. **



Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Leslie Sellers 8004323622

물

ខ្ល

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

....

OF

LGS SECURED FINANCING III, LLC

These Articles of Organization are made for the purpose of organizing a Florida limited liability company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (Florida Statutes Chapter 605).

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the company is LGS Secured Financing III, LLC (hereinafter called the "Company").

ARTICLE II - INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street and mailing address of the initial principal office of the Company is 355 Alhambra Circle, Suite 1201, Coral Gables, FL 33134.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE IV - DURATION

The Company is formed for an indefinite duration.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The initial registered agent of the Company is Charles Bauer. The Florida street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is 355 Alhambra Circle, Suite 1201, Coral Gables, FL 33134.

ARTICLE VI - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be manager-managed. The names of the initial managers are Jose Gonzalez and Charles Bauer, both with an address at 355 Alhambra Circle, Suite 1201, Coral Gables, FL 33134.

Leslie Sellers 8004323622

.

• •

	H2300	01558	33
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the authorized repre prospective member of the Company, has executed these Articles of Organizatio day of April, 2023.	sentative in on this	ofa 3. <u>26th</u>	
Charles Bauer, Authorized Representa			
	SECRE TARY OF STAT	2023 APR 26 PH 2: 05	
	m	G	

H23000155833

Leslie Sellers 8004323622

. . .

H23000155833

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING THE ADDRESS AND AN AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

WITNESSETH:

That, LGS Secured Financing III, LLC desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, has named Charles Bauer, located at 355 Alhambra Circle, Suite 1201, Coral Gables, FL 33134, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Company, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Dated this 26thday of April, 2023.

REGISTERED AGENT:

Name: Charles Bauer

APR 26 P¥ ö

S